

5th Regional Science and Technology Congress, 2022-2023 Region 5: (Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur and Jhargram)

Organised jointly by Raja N.L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous) and Department of Science & Technology and Biotechnology, Government of West Bengal January 13-14, 2023

RSTC(R5)/NOT/2022/03

NOTIFICATION

Date: 21-12-2022

Following scientific models have been provisionally accepted for presentation in the 5th Regional Science & Technology Congress (Region 5), 2022-23 to be held at The Raja N.L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous) during January 13-14, 2023. Presenting authors are requested to note the following points.

- 1. Model ID is assigned to each model for future reference.
- 2. Time and venue of presentation will be notified shortly.
- 3. Maximum three members (including the presenter) are entitled for registration.
- 4. Presenters are requested to carry a valid photo identity card with them.
- 5. An 8ft×8ft (L×W×H) stall (with chairs, table and electric connection) will be provided for presenting a model.

With regards,

Kaha Dr. Jayasree Laha,

Principal & Joint Organising Secretary

5th Regional Science and Technology Congress, 2022-23

Region 5: Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur and Jhargram

Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous)

Midnapore- 721 102

Raja Narendra Lai Khan Women's Covege

(Autonomous)

RSTC(R3)/NCP/2022/03

Date: 21-12-2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

1.Smt. Srabani Dhar, Joint Secretary, DSTBT, GoWB.

2. Dr. Asim Ratan Ghosh, Senior Scientist, DSTBT, GoWB.

3. Shri Sudipta Ghosh, Jr. Scientist, WBSCST, DSTBT, GoWB.

Dr. Jayasree Laha, Principal & Joint Organising Secretary 5th Regional Science and Technology Congress, 2022-23 Region 5: Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur and Jhargram Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous) Midnapore- 721 102